506112190 06/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6158913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANA KATRINA TAN	11/26/2019
KHOA DUONG	11/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAM AND GLITS NAIL DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	8700 SWIGERT COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE NOS. 109-209
City:	BAKERSFIELD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29738305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)242-9789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-756-4889

Email: keiko@lappleubell.com

Correspondent Name: LAPPLE UBELL IP LAW, LLP.
Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1440-002511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. LAPPLE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew C. Lapple/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_1440-002511#page1.tif source=Assignment_1440-002511#page2.tif source=Assignment_1440-002511#page3.tif

PATENT 506112190 REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0574

source=Assignment_1440-002511#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Ana Katrina Tan of Bakersfield, California and a citizen of the United States of America, and Khoa **Duong** of Bakersfield, California and a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter, collectively, "Assignors"), hereby assign to Glam and Glits Nail Design, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California and having a place of business located at 8700 Swigert Court, Suite Nos. 109-209, Bakersfield, California, 93311, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter, "the Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the new, original and nonobvious design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, "FINGERNAIL GEL CURING LAMP," and assigned serial number 29/710,363, executed by us, and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

We Assignors agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation and upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, promptly to provide the Assignce with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, administrative proceeding or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Attorney Docket No. 1440-002510

Page 1 of 4

We Assignors hereby further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Attorney Docket No. 1440-002510

Page 2 of 4

	Sustato	
	Ana Katrina Tan, as Assignor	
	and as co-owner and an officer of Assignee	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	
A notary public or	other officer completing this	
certificate verifies	only the identity of the	
	ned the document to which littached, and not the	
truthfulness, accu	racy, or validity of that	
document.		
State of California		
County of	<u>ken</u>	
on November 26,	201a	
F. Pill	<u>யா</u> before me,	
	(insert	name and title of the officer
personally appeare		
	na Katrina Tan	, who proved to r
	efactory avidance to be the neman	(s) whose name(s) is/are
on the basis of satis	stactory evidence to be the person	 - 1
on the basis of satis	ithin instrument and acknowledge	d to me that he/she/they
on the basis of satist subscribed to the w executed the same	ithin instrument and acknowledge in his/her/their authorized capacit	y(ies), and that by his/her/th
on the basis of satist subscribed to the w executed the same signature(s) on the	ithin instrument and acknowledge	y(ies), and that by his/her/th
on the basis of satist subscribed to the we executed the same signature(s) on the person(s) acted, ex I certify under PEN	rithin instrument and acknowledge in his/her/their authorized capacit instrument the person(s), or the e ecuted the instrument. ALTY OF PERJURY under the law	y(ies), and that by his/her/th ntity upon behalf of which the
on the basis of satist subscribed to the we executed the same signature(s) on the person(s) acted, ex I certify under PEN	rithin instrument and acknowledge in his/her/their authorized capacit instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	y(ies), and that by his/her/th ntity upon behalf of which the

Attorney Docket No. 1440-002510

Page 3 of 4

<u>U</u> day of NOVMW	the city of <u>BNARSWIA</u> , <u>KNAN</u>	County, California, this
uay or	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	
	취약시 없는 이 독일 그렇지 못하셨다.	
	K - July	
	Khoa Duong, as Assignor and as co-owner and an officer of Assignee	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
A notary public or	other officer completing this	
certificate verifies	only the identity of the	
	ned the document to which ttached, and not the	
	racy, or validity of that	
document.		
State of California	land	
County of	Kalin)	
On NOVEMBER ?U	<u>∠01/1</u> before me,	
	(insert na	ame and title of the officer
personally appeare		
	"Kiloa Duong	, who proved to i
on the basis of satis	sfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the w	ithin instrument and acknowledged to	o me that he/she/they
executed the same	in his/her/their authorized capacity(i	es), and that by his/her/th
signature(s) on the	instrument the person(s), or the entit	y upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, ex	ecuted the instrument.	
I certify under PENA	ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	of the State of California
that the foregoing p	aragraph is true and correct.	20 2200 2
WITNESS my hand	and official seal	September F. BU/
	and amount about	ASSESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Server and the server		
		●型 ●M-7/2000 (14) (14) (14)

Attorney Docket No. 1440-002510

RECORDED: 06/17/2020

Page 4 of 4